## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: GOLAGHAT





ાં કિલ્લા બારન દેવા ગાવવાન, દેવાવાન :: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, District Judicial Courts & Offices, Golaghat, Assam - 785621.

E-mail: dlsa.golaghat@gmail.com Contact No.- 6901281631



## ORDER

Dated: 21.06.2023

Vide Order dated 12.05.2020, an "Internal Complaints Committee" for counselling complaints received regarding sexual harassment of women in work place is already constituted in District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat. In modification to that Order, the present Committee comprised of the following members:

1. Smti Shalma Azaz, AJS, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat.

Presiding Officer

2. Sri Kushal Lahkar, Court Manager, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.

Member

3. Smti Manasi Saikia, LDA, O/o District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.

Member

4. Smti Santana Saikia, Member, Consumer Forum, Golaghat.

Member

Inform all concerned accordingly.

SD/-

(D. Mahanta)

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Golaghat, Assam.

Memo No. DLSA/GLT/108/2023/2208-13
Copy forwarded for information to:

Dated Golaghat, the 21.06.2023.

- 1. Smti Shalma Azaz, AJS, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat, Assam.
- 2. Sri Jyotismita Sarma, AJS, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat.
- 3. Sri Kushal Lahkar, Court Manager, O/o District & Sessions judge, Golaghat, Assam.
- 4. Smti Manasi Saikia, LDA, O/o District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat, Assam.
- 5. Smti Santana Saikia, Member, Consumer Forum, Golaghat, Assam.
- ✓6. The Systems Officer, ICT, Golaghat. He is directed to upload the order to the website of Golaghat District Judiciary.
  - 7. Office file.

(D. Mahanta)

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Golaghat, Assam.